Supporting Timber, including Spikes. 

(Item No. 3) 3,300 pounds of Miscellaneous 
Iron or Steel, in place. 

The time allowed for constructing and com-
pleting the repairs to the sewer will be Fifty (50) 
consecutive working days. 

The amount of security required will be One 
thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500), and the 
amount of deposit accompanying the bid shall 
be five per cent. (5%) of the amount of security. 

The bidder will state the price for each item 
or article contained in the specifications or 
schedules herein contained or hereto annexed,